FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	MRD 11.29-01
------------------------------	--------------

12-15-2000

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

V

101551712	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
FIST S.A., France Innovation Scientifique et	Name: NEMOPTIC S.A.
Transfert	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 135 Bd St Michel,
X Assignment Merger	City: Paris State: FRANCE ZIP: 75005
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No
Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Execution Date: February 18, 2000	** Annual Service Serv
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,357,358
Additional numbers attached?YesXNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ERIC S. HYMAN	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	_X_ Enclosed
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	_X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Seventh Floor	8. Deposit account number: 02-2666
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments & document:	

00000279 5357358 12/13/2000 GTON11

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, FIST S.A., France Innovation Scientifique et Transfert, a Societe Anonyme of France having a principal place of business at 135 Bd St. Michel, 75005 Paris, (hereinafter "Assignor"), according to the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 6527, Frame 0920 is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,357,358 which issued October 18, 1994.

Whereas, NEMOPTIC S.A., a Societe Anonyme of France having a principal place of business at 135 Bd St. Michel, 75005 Paris, (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, and the invention therein described, from Assignor, and Assignor is willing to assign the patent and invention to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, effective _____, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and in and to any letters patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America and all foreign countries, and the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term said patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment transfer and sale had not been made.

Dated: 18 th., 2000

RECORDED: 11/29/2000

FIST S.A. FRANCE INNOVATION SCIENTIFIQUE ET TRANSFERT

Name:
Title: pinutu queral

15675.P111

ESH/lss

PATENT' REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0496